risk. The objective is to manage market risk exposures in order to optimise return on risk

while maintaining a market risk profile consistent with the Group’s and the Bank’s approved

risk appetite.

The maximum exposure to credit risk relating to a financial guarantee is the maximum

amount the Group and the Bank could have to pay if the guarantee is called on. The

maximum exposure to credit risk relating to a financing commitment is the full amount of the

commitment.

To meet the financial needs of customers, the Group and the Bank enter into various

irrevocable commitments and contingent liabilities. Even though these obligations may not be

recognised on the statements of financial position, they do contain credit risk and are,

therefore, part of the overall risk of the Group and the Bank. The table below shows the

Group's and the Bank's maximum credit risk exposure for commitments and guarantees.

119

197901005290

Small Medium Enterprise Development Bank Malaysia Berhad

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

36. Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont'd.)

(e) Risk measurement and reporting systems (cont'd.)

(b) Market risk (cont'd.)

(ii) Rate of return risk

2024 2023 2024 2023

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact on variable

rate loans,

   advances and

   financing

   + 50 basis points 25,770   24,459   25,324   23,992

   - 50 basis points (25,770)   (24,459)   (25,324)   (23,992)

BankGroup

Rate of return risk (or also known as profit rate risk) refers to the risk of the Group and the

Bank suffering deterioration in financial position (economic value loss) or financial losses due

to the impact of changes in benchmark rates over time on their banking book exposure

arising from activities such as deposit taking, lending from fund providers, financing,

investment etc.

Rate of return exposure arises from differences in the maturities and repricing dates of rate-

sensitive components towards assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet items. These

mismatches are actively monitored and managed as part of the overall rate of return risk